

# Internship at Nordic Pioneers

# - A Nordic changemaker community for youth

Intern & Project Coordinator position | Fall 2024

Are you a proactive communicator with interests spanning from democracy and politics to social innovation? And are you looking to further develop your skills and knowledge in these areas through an internship where you will help us give the Nordic youth a voice and shape the future of democracy!? Then you might be our new intern.

Nordic Pioneers is a youth initiative and community under the NGO Nordic Safe Cities. With Nordic Pioneers we aim to highlight and strengthen initiatives that enhance young people's opportunities in society, across professions, social classes as well as religious and sexual orientation.

Nordic Pioneers bring together young pioneers and changemakers, such as young activists, sport leaders, politicians, NGO leaders, artists, and musicians – to name a few, who make a difference in their local communities, for friends and vulnerable youth. Preventing racism and hatred towards minorities, fostering social inclusion, and upholding the right of all young individuals to be who they are, are among the primary focuses of the Nordic Pioneers community.

We want to expand and optimize Nordic Pioneers in the coming years and are looking for a motivated intern to support our activities, communication, and digital community.

#### **TASKS**

The position comes with a wide range of tasks, and we do not expect you to do all of them perfectly from the start.

## **Project coordinator for Nordic Pioneer Prize 2024**

The focal point for the activities in Nordic Pioneers has been an annual award ceremony that pays tribute to young people who make a special effort for safety, inclusion, and democracy in the Nordics. This event will take part in September 2024 in Copenhagen, and you will pay a role in helping building up an amazing event for our winners and for our Nordic youth community.

#### SoMe communication and dissemination

You will help to further develop SoMe campaigns on e.g, Instagram, Facebook, TikTok and YouTube, as well as shape the brand awareness of Nordic Pioneers in the Nordics—among young people as well as politicians and media in the Nordics and internationally.

#### Coordination of our event and mentorship program

Nordic Pioneers is also a talent program and a youth community where young changemakers meet to exchange experiences and build dialogue across the Nordics. You will also support our team in strengthening the network among our pioneers and plan the talent program of 2024.





### **WE OFFER**

- An internship position from August-December 2024, with a high learning curve and an experienced internship mentor who supports your development and familiarizes you with methods and tools that are relevant to your education.
- O Diverse working days with many different tasks.
- Amazing colleagues who are passionate about their tasks and about sharing knowledge and experience, and a strong community among our other interns and students.
- A broad range of contacts from our network of ministries, embassies, municipalities and organizations.
- Great freedom and flexibility to organize the working day in collaboration with colleagues.
- Financial support in addition to your SU (erkendtlighed).
- Office in central Copenhagen (Nørrebro) with free lunch and unlimited coffee and snacks.

#### **Qualifications:**

You are part of a higher education within, and it is an advantage if you have passion for, and experience with, communication on social media as well as working with youth involvement.

We also expect that you are able to speak one or more of the Nordic languages fluently (Danish, Swedish, Norwegian) and are fluent in English speaking and writing.

The internship is preferably a full-time, in-person position but working hours can be adjusted to exam periods and other student jobs.

If you want to know more about the position or have any questions, contact our Head of Nordic Pioneers, Ronas Korkmaz.

Telephone: +45 27 28 24 64 or e-mail: ronas@nordicsafecities.org

Application and CV must be sent to <a href="mailto:info@nordicsafecities.org">info@nordicsafecities.org</a> no later than the 15th may 2024

We will be holding ongoing interviews.

More about **Nordic Safe Cities:** https://nordicsafecities.org/ More about **Nordic Pioneers**: https://nordicpioneers.org

IG: @nordicpioneers, TikTok: @nordicpioneers



